PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Swingvote, LLC	11/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swingvote, Inc.	
Street Address:	950 East Paces Ferry Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 2175	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country: GEORGIA		
Postal Code: 30326		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11406037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)870-2405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 888-7412
Email: dogles@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: John J. Timar

Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 3500

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S269 1010.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. Timar

Total Attachments: 3

source=Swingvote#page1.tif source=Swingvote#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019439 FRAME: 0774

500297525

source=Swingvote#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019439 FRAME: 0775



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "SWINGVOTE LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SWINGVOTE LLC" TO "SWINGVOTE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 3:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Varuet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5225305

DATE: 11-27-06

061075529

PATENT

REEL: 019439 FRAME: 0776

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:26 PM 11/22/2006 FILED 03:36 PM 11/22/2006 SRV 061075529 - 3710486 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.) The	1.) The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is				
2.) The	jurisdiction immediately prior	to filing this Co	ertificate is <u>Delaware</u>		
3.) The	date the Limited Liability Com	pany first form	ed is October 1, 2003		
4.) The	name of the Limited Liability (Company imme	diately prior to filing this		
	name of the Corporation as not		sidents of large angles in		
	Swingvore In		runicate of incorporation is		
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, the undersigering Limited Liability Compa	ined being duly iny have execut	authorized to sign on behalf of		
_2	day of Novembe	r A.D	2006		
	And the second	By: 1	In Stanck		
		Name:	Anne O. Faulk Print or Type		
:		Title:	Chief Executive Officer Print or Even		

PATENT

REEL: 019439 FRAME: 0777



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "SWINGVOTE INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 3:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Varnet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 5225305

DATE: 11-27-06

3710486 8100V

061075529

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/17/2007 REEL: 019439 FRAME: 0778